
TTCI TECHNICAL COMMITTEE MEMBERS CONTACT LIST 
Name Title Organization Email Phone Officers Voting Member

Vice Chair

Treasurer

Chair

Secretary

Alternates Alternate Voting Member

Luke Walters MDOT  517-331-2233 Yes
LAP Engineer MDOT 231-340-3541

Daniela Khavajian
Statewide and Urban Travel Analysis Section
(SUTA)- MDOT 517-388-4060

Katie Beck Supervisor, Urban Travel Analysis Unit MDOT

Alex Simonetti
MDOT-Office of Passenger Transportation -
Project Manager MDOT

Dan Wagner TC TSC Manager MDOT 231-340-9295
James Johnson MDOT
Valerie Shultz RPM North Unit Manager MDOT
Derek Weichlein Assistant County Highway Engineer GTCRC 231-322-1941 Yes
Craig Brown Engineer LCRC 231-271-3993 Yes
Troy Hinds Manager BCRC 231-325-3051 X 207
Gregg Bird Emergency Management Coordinator Grand Traverse County 231-590-2373 Yes
Chris Forsyth Grand Travese County Deputy Administrator Grand Traverse County 231-922-4780 Yes
Deborah Allen Leelanau County Administrator Leelanau County Yes

Rob Kalbfleisch Land & Roads Management Director
Grand Traverse Band of Ottawa
and Chippewa Indians 231-534-7716

Lindsey Wolf ​Planning & Zoning Administrator Acme Township 231-938-1350 Yes
Steve Patmore Zoning Administrator Bingham Township Yes
Nicole Blonshine Supervisor Blair Township 231-276-9263
Claire Karner Director of Planning & Zoning East Bay Township 231.947.8681 x2 Yes
Sarah Clarren Planner/Zoning Administrator Elmwood Township 231-946-0921 Yes
John Sych Planning Director Garfield Township 231-225-3155 Yes
Andy Marek Treasurer Green Lake Township Yes
Cody Stricker Township Planner Long Lake Township Yes
Jenn Cram Director of Planning & Zoning Peninsula Township 231-223-7314 Yes
Bill Clark Transportation Planner BATA 231-933-5534 Yes
Shawn Winter City Planner Travese City 231-922-4465 Yes

Kevin Klein Airport Manager Cherry Capital Airport
Bob Nelesen Airpor Engineer Cherry Capital Airport
Mark Bishop Airport Finance Director Cherry Capital Airport
Carolyn Ulstad Transportation Program Manager Groundwork 231-941-6584 x710 
Troy Kierczynski VP of Finance and Administration Northwestern Michigan College 231-995-1147
Elizabeth Calcutt TART Trails Representative TART
Chris Kushman TART Trails Representative TART

Christine Thomas
Assistant Superintendent of Finance and
Operations TCAPS

Camille Hoisington Director of Ecosystem Development Traverse Connect
Warren Call Executive Director Traverse Connect

Heidi Phaneuf North Region Planner MDOT  231-340-0326 Yes #1
Krista Phillips MDOT TC TSC Operations Engineer MDOT  989-245-2173 Yes #2
Wayne Schoonover Manager of Engineering GTCRC Yes
Brendan Mullane Managing Director LCRC 231-271-3993 Yes

Clerk Blair Township 231-276-9263 Yes
Steve Hannon Deputy Planning Director Garfield Township 231-225-3156 Yes
Bill Vandercook Zoning Administrator East Bay Township 231.947.8681 x3 Yes
Kelly Dunham Executive Director BATA 231-778-1035 Yes
Zach Cole Civil Engineer 1 Traverse City 231-922 4492 Yes #1
Anne Pagano Civil Engineer Traverse City 231-922 4455 Yes #2

Transportation Planner / MPO Program
Manager

Kyle Kobylski

12312568100

231-946-2249

231-933-1730

Lynette Wolfgang

WaltersL3@michigan.gov
KobylskiK@michigan.gov

KhavajianD@michigan.gov
beckk1@michigan.gov

SimonettiA@michigan.gov
wagnerD2@michigan.gov
johnsonJ114@michigan.gov
ShultzV@michigan.gov
dweichlein@gtcrc.org
cbrown@leelanauroads.org
bcrcmanager@benzieroad.net
gbird@gtcountymi.gov
cforsyth@gtcountymi.gov
dallen@leelanau.gov

Rob.Kalbfleisch@gtb-nsn.gov
zoning@acmetownship.org
zoningadmin@suttonsbaytwp.com
supervisor@blairtownshipmi.gov
ckarner@eastbaytwp.org
planner@elmwoodmi.gov
jsych@garfield-twp.com
treasurer@greenlaketownship.org

planner@peninsulatownship.com
clarkw@bata.net
swinter@traversecitymi.gov
admin@tvcairport.com,
kevin.klein@tvcairport.com
bob.nelesen@tvcairport.com
mark.bishop@tvcairport.com
carolyn.ulstad@groundworkcenter.org
tkierczynski@nmc.edu
elizabeth@traversetrails.org
ckushman@traversetrails.org

thomasch@tcaps.net
Camille.Hoisington@traverseconnect.com
warren.call@traverseconnect.com

PhaneufH@michigan.gov
phillipsk7@michigan.gov
wschoonover@gtcrc.org
bmullane@leelanauroads.org
clerk@blairtownship.org
shannon@garfield-twp.com
zoning@eastbaytwp.org
dunhamk@bata.net
zcole@traversecitymi.gov
apagano@traversecitymi.gov

MDOT

planner@longlaketownship.com


